COUNTY OF HENDERSON §

BE IT REMEMBERED, that the Commissioner's Court met in Special Meeting on July 23rd, 2019 @ 6:30 P.M. with the following members present, to-wit:

Wade McKinney	County Judge
Scotty Thomas	Comm. Pct. # 1
Scott Tuley	Comm. Pct. # 2
Charles McHam	Comm. Pct. #3
Ken Geeslin	Comm. Pct. # 4

And transacted the following business, to-wit:

Judge McKinney called the meeting to order @ 6:31 P.M.

Public Hearing 6:30 P.M: Discuss the implementation of Vote Centers in Henderson County.

Denise Hernandez, Election Administrator gave a brief presentation of the proposed 19 vote centers. The vote centers have real-time verifications with this there is no way to be able to vote twice. There are several vote center locations that are on main highways this making easy access. All of the vote centers have to be ADA compliant. There will be mail outs of the new locations of vote centers, ads in the newspapers, and will be on the County website. The Commissioner's Court will have to approve the vote centers. Sherry Tannenberger concern was the Elections Office having more room for voting machines. Denise stated she has made more room by moving out file cabinets. No other statements or concerns were presented.

Motion made by Comm. Tuley and seconded by Comm. McHam to approve closing the public hearing. Voted unanimously by the court.

Comm. Geeslin stated the precinct will not change on the ballot it will be the same as always. Comm. Geeslin is opposed to closing any vote stations until after the 2020 election. The poll boxes are the only internet connection and this is the verification of voters and you will not be able to vote twice.

Motion made by Comm. Geeslin and seconded by Comm. Tuley to adjourn the meeting @ 6:43 P.M. Voted unanimously by the court.

Read and Approved:

WachMy

County Judge, Wade McKinney